#### City of Burleson

## May 4, 2024 General Election

# **Notice of Appointed Members to**

### **Early Voting Ballot Board**

### To the Early Voting Clerk:

The appointing authority met on April 15, 2024 at its regular scheduled meeting and appointed members to the Early Voting Ballot Board for the May 4, 2024 General Election to serve one year term.

#### Members:

Stacey Henry	Presiding Judge EVBB
Patty Durant	Alternate Judge EVBB

Ryan Bates EVBB Member
Tricia Askins EVBB Member
Jaime Jones EVBB Member
Frank Lopez EVBB Member

Any other dully appointed and sworn election workers for the May 4, 2024 General Election may assist as needed.

\_\_\_\_\_

Chris Fletcher, Mayor

Signed this 15th day of April, 2024